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First Name Last Name Email Address Company
Ben Abbott babbott@swri.org SwRI
Naresh Acharya acharyan@ge.com General Electric Co.
Brett Amidan b.amidan@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Eric Andersen eric.andersen@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Rahul Anilkumar ranilkumar@quanta-technology.com Quanta Technology
Udaya Annakkage udaya.annakkage@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba
Omid Ardakanian ardakanian@berkeley.edu University of California Berkeley
Reza Arghandeh nrainey@fsu.edu Florida State University
Paranietharan Arunagirinathan parunag@g.clemson.edu Clemson University
Bruno Bachiega Bbachiega@osisoft.com OSIsoft, LLC
Daniel Baker dbaker@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Jingchao Bao harand20@gmail.com
Chumki Basu cbasu@us.ibm.com IBM
Rakesh Batra rakesh.batra@hq.doe.gov U.S. Dept. of Energy
Lisa Beard lbeard10@utk.edu The University of Tennessee Knoxville
Tamara Becejac tamara.becejac@tamu.edu Texas A&M University
David Bertagnolli dbert@iso-ne.com ISO New England
Bharat Bhargava sunlightpower@yahoo.com Sunlight Power Consultants
Tianshu Bi tsbi@ncepu.edu.cn North China Electric Power University
Clifton Black crblack@southernco.com Southern Company
Bill Blevins bblevins@ercot.com Electrical Reliability Council of Texas
Ellery Blood ellery_blood@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
David Bogen david.bogen@oncor.com Oncor
Daniel Brancaccio dbrancaccio@bridgeenergygroup.com BRIDGE Energy Group
Steven Brunasso sbrunasso@burbankca.gov City of Burbank, California
Larry Bugh larry.bugh@rfirst.org ReliabilityFirst Corporation
Thomas Burns tburns@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Sal Cardella sal.cardella@ametek.com AMETEK, Inc.
Jacqueline Cardona jsllavona-badillo@aep.com American Electric Power Service Corp.
Ritchie Carroll bjmoses@gridprotectionalliance.org Grid Protection Allicance
Eugenio Carvalheira eugenio.carvalheira@omicronenergy.com OMICRON
Michael Cassiadoro mcassiadoro@totalreliabilitysolutions.com Total Reliability Solutions, LLC
Luc Cauchon cauchon.luc@ireq.ca Institut de recherche d’Hydro-Québec (IREQ)
Heng Chen chen@electricpowergroup.com Electric Power Group
Yang Chen yang.chen@pjm.com PJM Interconnection, LLC
Yue Chen yuechen@rtds.com RTDS Technologies
Charlie Childs charlie.childs@ametek.com AMETEK, Inc.
Steven Chisholm chishose@oge.com OG&E Electric Services
SRINIVAS CHITTURI srinivas.chitturi@hotmail.com Power System Operation Corporation, Ltd. (POSOCO)
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Joe Chow chowj@rpi.edu Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Todd Chumley tchumley@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Kevin Clark kclark@iso-ne.com ISO New England
Adam Cohen adam.cohen@hq.doe.gov U.S. Department of Energy for Science and Energy
Eduardo Cotilla-Sanchez ecs@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University
Bob Cummings bob.cummings@nerc.net North American Elec. Reliability Corp.
Jeff Dagle jeff.dagle@pnnl.gov Battelle Pacific Northwest Laboratories
alicia dalton-tingler alicia.dalton-tingler@netl.doe.gov DOE National Energy Technology Laboratory
Raymond de Callafon callafon@ucsd.edu Uuniveristy of California San Diego
Genevieve de Mijolla gdemijol@gmail.com Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Valerii Deineko vdeineko@vrenergy.com V&R Energy
Jonathan DeMay jonathan.demay@cmpco.com Central Maine Power Company
Ruisheng Diao ruisheng.diao@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Ian Dobson dobson@iastate.edu Iowa State University
Dan Dwyer dan_dwyer@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Joseph Dygert joseph.dygert@netl.doe.gov National Energy Technology Laboratory (NETL)
Andreas Eberhard aeberhard@powersensorsltd.com Power Sensors Ltd.
Ahad Esmaeilian ahadesmaeilian@tamu.edu Texas A&M University
Pavel Etingov pavel.etingov@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Joseph Eto jheto@lbl.gov Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory
Phil Evans evanspg@ornl.gov Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Evangelos Farantatos efarantatos@epri.com Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI)
Bruce Fardanesh bruce.fardanesh@nypa.gov New York Power Authority
Emily Fernandes efernandes@nyiso.com NYISO
Scott Feuerborn sfeuerb@burnsmcd.com Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co.
Seyed Reza Firouzi srfi@kth.se KTH Royal Institute of Technology
Jerry FitzPatrick fitzpa@nist.gov National Institute of Standards & Technology NIST
Alex Flueck flueck@iit.edu Illinois Institute of Technology
Tim Fritch tnfritch@tva.gov Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA)
Robert gardner matthew.gardner@dom.com Dominion Virginia Power
Scott Ghiocel scott.ghiocel@meppi.com Mitsubishi Electric Power Products, Inc.
Craig Gibson cgibson@erlphase.com ERLPhase Power Technologies Ltd.
Michael Gilmore mgilmore@iso-ne.com ISO New England
Allen Goldstein allen.goldstein@nist.gov National Institute of Standards & Technology NIST
Anthony Gomez Tony.Gomez@srpnet.com Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power District
Mark Graham Mark.Graham@nypa.gov New York Power Authority
Patrick Gravois Patrick.Gravois@ercot.com ERCOT
SEBASTIEN GUILLON guillon.sebastien@hydro.qc.ca Hydro-Quebec
Dinesh Gurusinghe dinesh@rtds.com RTDS Technologies
Ihsan Hakima crblack@southernco.com Southern Company
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Derek Hawkins dhawkins@spp.org SPP Southwest Power Pool
Ray Hayes Ray.Hayes@ESTAInternational.com ESTA International, LLC
Emil Hillberg emil.hillberg@stri.se STRI
James Hillegas-Elting jvhillegas@bpa.gov Bonneville Power Administration (BPA)
Paul Hines paul.hines@uvm.edu University of Vermont
Yi Hu yhu@quanta-technology.com Quanta Technology
Fengkai Hu fhu1@vols.utk.edu University of Tennessee
Vahid Jalili-Marandi Vahid.Jalili-Marandi@opal-rt.com OPAL-RT Technologies
Mahdi Jamei Mahdi.Jamei@asu.edu Arizona State University
Anil JAMPALA anil.jampala@ge.com Alstom
Anthony Johnson anthony.johnson@sce.com Southern California Edison
Kevin Jones kevin.d.jones@dom.com Dominion Virginia Power
Terry Jones trj@ornl.gov Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Gudrun Margret Jonsdottir gmjon@kth.se KTH Royal Institute of Technology
Thomas King kingtjjr@ornl.gov Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Kenta Kirihara kenta.kirihara.vw@hitachi.com Hitachi
Harold Kirkham harold.kirkham@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Yutaka Kokai yutaka.kokai@hal.hitachi.com Hitachi America
Srinivas Kolluru skolluru@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Christoph Lackner lacknc@rpi.edu Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Jean-Guy Lacombe jglacombe@vizimax.com VIZIMAX
Marc Lacroix mlacroix@vizimax.com VIZIMAX
Hillmon Ladner hpladner@southernco.com Southern Company
Brent Lancaster blancast@epri.com Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI)
Vincent Lapointe vincent.lapointe@opal-rt.com OPAL-RT Technologies
Vincent Le vincent.le@ferc.gov U.S. Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC)
Byongjun Lee leeb@korea.ac.kr Korea University
Hwanik Lee hwaniks@korea.ac.kr Korea University
Muhidin (Dino) Lelic mlelic@quanta-technology.com Quanta Technology
wei liu wliu@ercot.com ERCOT
Jing Liu jing.liu@pjm.com PJM Interconnection
Yilu Liu liu@utk.edu University of Tennessee
Yong Liu yliu66@utk.edu University of Tennessee
Michael Luna michael.luna@pjm.com PJM Interconnection
Gregory Lusk gregory_lusk@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Jian Ma jma@burnsmcd.com Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co.
Ralph Mackiewicz ralph@sisconet.com SISCO, Inc.
Meimanat Mahmoudi mmahmoud@utk.edu The University of Tennessee Knoxville
Rich Mandes rjmandes@eidsn.org Eastern Interconnect Data Sharing Network, Inc.
Antoine Marot antoine-marot@live.fr RTE (Reseau de Transport d'Electricité)
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Kenneth Martin martin@electricpowergroup.com Electric Power Group
Slava Maslennikov smaslennikov@iso-ne.com ISO New England
Gordon Matthews ghmatthews@bpa.gov Bonneville Power Administration (BPA)
Joseph Mayfield smayfield@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Alex McEachern alex@powerstandards.com Power Standards Lab
Brian McGrady brian.m.mcgrady@ieee.org IEEE
Mark McGranaghan mmcgranaghan@epri.com Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI)
David McKinnon david.mckinnon@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
James McNierney jmcnierney@nyiso.com New York ISO
Sakis Meliopoulos sakis.m@gatech.edu Georgia Tech
Justin Michlig justin.michlig@cmpco.com Central Maine Power Co.
Laurie E. Miller laurie.miller@pnnl.gov Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Keith Mitchell kmitchell@misoenergy.org MISO Energy
Priyanka Mohapatra pmohapatra@spenergynetworks.co.uk SP Energy Networks
Mehrdod Mohseni mehrdod@pingthings.io PingThings, Inc.
brian mollohan brian.mollohan@netl.doe.gov NETL
Sean Murphy sean@pingthings.io PingThings, Inc.
Shaun Murphy shaun.murphy@pjm.com PJM Interconnection
Krish Narendra knarendra@erlphase.com ERLPhase Power Technologies, Ltd.
Adam Newmann a.newman@ieee.org IEEE
Ryan Nice ryan.nice@pjm.com PJM Interconnection
Antti-Juhani Nikkila antti-juhani.nikkila@fingrid.fi Fingrid
Norifumi Nishikawa norifumi.nishikawa@hal.hitachi.com Hitachi
Daniel Noll daniel.noll@hq.doe.gov U.S. Department of Energy
Michael Northcott michael.northcott@flukecal.com Fluke Calibration
Damir Novosel dnovosel@quanta-technology.com Quanta Technology
Sarma Nuthalapati ndrsarma@ieee.org IEEE
Oladiran Obadina dobadina@ercot.com Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT)
Jim O'Brien jim.o'brien@duke-energy.com Duke Energy Carolinas
Seungchan Oh tmdckssla@korea.ac.kr Korea University
Jeff Otto jeff_otto@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Philip Overholt philip.overholt@hq.doe.gov U.S. Dept. of Energy
Jeff Owen jeff_owen@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Gurudatha Pai Gurudatha.Pai@ge.com GE Grid Solutions
carol painter carol.painter@netl.doe.gov DOE National Energy Technology Laboratory
Eduardo Palma Eduardo_Palma@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Milorad Papic mpapic@idahopower.com Idaho Power Co.
Jean Nicolas Paquin jean-nicolas.paquin@opal-rt.com OPAL-RT Technologies
Manu Parashar Manu.parashar@alstom.com GE Grid Solutions, LLC
Cody Parker cparker@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
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Jeff Parker jparker@spp.org Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Mahendra Patel mpatel@epri.com Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI)
Vedran Peric vperic@kth.se KTH Royal Institute of Technology
Emilio Piesciorovsky epiesciorovsky@tntech.edu Tennessee Tech
Junjian Qi jqi@anl.gov Argonne National Laboratory
Ryan Quint ryan.quint@nerc.net North American Elec. Reliability Corp.
Tin Rabuzin rabuzin@kth.se KTH Royal Institute of Technology
Tariq Rahman trahman@semprautilities.com San Diego Gas & Electric Co.
Farnoosh Rahmatian frahmatian@nugridpower.com NuGrid Power Corp
Athula Rajapakse athula.rajapakse@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba
Amarsagar Reddy Ramapuram Matavalam amar@iastate.edu Iowa State University
Lina Ramirez lramirez@xm.com.co XM S.A. E.S.P.
Harish Kumar Rathour harishrathour@posoco.in Power System Operation Corporation, Ltd. (POSOCO)
Sushrutha Ravish sushrutha.ravish@ni.com National Instruments
Joseph Rebboh nbouchard@vizimax.com VIZIMAX
Jim Reilly j_reilly@verizon.net Reilly Associates
Matthew Rhodes matthew.rhodes@srpnet.com Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power District
Michael Richardson mrrichardson@aep.com American Electric Power, Inc.
D. Tom Rizy dtom@csra.com CSRA
Russell Robertson bjmoses@gridprotectionalliance.org Grid Protection Alliance
SERGIO RODRIGUEZ-FLORES sergio.rodriguez-flores@srpnet.com SRP: Salt River Project
Samuel Sánchez ssanchez@xm.com.co XM S.A. E.S.P.
SUBBURAMAN SANKARAN ssankaran@semprautilities.com Sempra Energy
ESTEBAN SANTOS LOPEZ ESANTOS@HUNTPOWER.COM Hunt Power
Robert Sawyer robert.sawyer@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy Laboratory Services
David Schoenwald daschoe@sandia.gov Sandia National Labs
Jerry Schuman jerry@pingthings.io PingThings, Inc.
Gary Seifert windsei@yahoo.com GATE Idaho
Janne Seppänen janne.seppanen@fingrid.fi FINGRID
Pooja Shah pooja.shah@nerc.net North American Elec. Reliability Corp.
Komal Shetye shetye1@illinois.edu The University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Alison Silverstein alisonsilverstein@mac.com Alison Silverstein Consulting
Kevin Skey skey@mitre.org The MITRE Corporation
Eugene Song eugene.song@nist.gov National Institute of Standards & Technology NIST
Richard Sootkoos rich@pingthings.io PingThings, Inc.
Anurag Srivastava asrivast@eecs.wsu.edu Washington State University
Scott Stapels sstapels@utilicast.com Utilicast
Mark Stevens mark.stevens2@nationalgrid.com National Grid
Emma Stewart estewart@lbl.gov Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory
Ravi Subramaniam r.subramaniam@ieee.org IEEE-SA
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Rui Sun rui.sun@dom.com Dominion Resources, Inc.
Kai Sun kaisun@utk.edu University of Tennessee
Mika Takata mika.takata.nc@hitachi.com Hitachi, Ltd.
Shigeru TAMURA stamura@meiji.ac.jp Meiji University
Kyle Thomas kyle.thomas@dom.com Dominion Virginia Power
Gerardo Trevino gtrevino@swri.org Southwest Research Institute
KAZUTOSHI TSUCHIYA kazutoshi.tsuchiya.qy@hitachi.com Hitachi
Kjetil Uhlen kjetil.uhlen@ntnu.no Norges teknisk-naturvitenskapelige universitet (NTNU)
Marianna Vaiman marvaiman@vrenergy.com V&R Energy
G Kumar Venayagamoorthy gkumar@ieee.org Clemson University
Mani Venkatasubramanian mani@eecs.wsu.edu Washington State University
Jim Viikinsalo jwviikin@southernco.com Southern Company
Sascha von Meier vonmeier@berkeley.edu University of California Berkeley
Meng Wang wangm7@rpi.edu Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Bin Wang bwang@utk.edu University of Tennessee
Guanqun Wang gwang@eecs.wsu.edu Washington State University
Jason Watson jason.watson@cmsenergy.com CMS Energy
Michael Weixelbraun michael.weixelbraun@apg.at Austrian Power Grid
Charles Wells cwells@osisoft.com OSIsoft LLC
Jun Wen jun.wen@sce.com Southern California Edison Co.
Isaac West isaac_west@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories
Austin White whitead@oge.com OG&E Electric Services
Warren Wu warren.wu@nerc.net North American Elec. Reliability Corp.
Tianying Wu tianying.wu@wsu.edu Washington State University
Le Xie le.xie@tamu.edu Texas A&M University
raka yadav rakayadav@gmail.com
Jun Yamazaki jun.yamazaki@hal.hitachi.com Hitachi
Walter Yamben walter.yamben@netl.doe.gov National Energy Technology Laboratory (NETL)
Andrew Yan andrew.yan@hydroone.com Hydro One Networks, Inc.
Ahmad Kamal Yusoff kamal@ua.com.my Utility Automation Sdn. Bhd. (UASB)
Lin Zhang zhang@electricpowergroup.com Electric Power Group
Jianhua Zhang jzhang25@ncsu.edu North Carolina State University
Yingchen Zhang yingchen.zhang@nrel.gov NREL
HONGMING ZHANG hzhang@peakrc.com Peak Reliability
Yichen Zhang yzhan124@utk.edu The University of Tennessee Knoxville
Greg Zweigle greg_zweigle@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
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